
Phone numbers (call after sending below email): 
Mayor Darcy Byrne - 02 9335 2157 
Deputy Mayor Philippa Scott - 0412 935 713 
Tim Stephens - 0418 474 248 
Mat Howard - 0412 645 115 
Mark Drury - 0448 722 942 
Jessica D’Arienzo - 0408 505 622 
 
To: Zoi.Tsardoulias@innerwest.nsw.gov.au, Mat.Howard@innerwest.nsw.gov.au, 
Tim.Stephens@innerwest.nsw.gov.au, Philippa.Scott@innerwest.nsw.gov.au, 
Mark.Drury@innerwest.nsw.gov.au, Jessica.DArienzo@innerwest.nsw.gov.au, 
Chloe.Smith@innerwest.nsw.gov.au, Darcy.Byrne@innerwest.nsw.gov.au  
 
Subject: Request to Increase Depth of Leichhardt Park Aquatic Centre Multi-Use Program Pool for 
Diving Enthusiasts 
 
Subject: Enhancing Aquatic Facilities for Underwater Rugby in the Inner West 
 
Dear Mayor Darcy Byrne and Inner West Labor Council Members 
 
I trust this message finds you well. As a dedicated member of our community, I'm reaching out to 
address an important issue that hits close to home for me. 
 
I have a close friend deeply involved in underwater rugby, a unique and vibrant sport. Their 
experiences have highlighted the lack of suitable facilities in our area. This brings me to advocate 
for a reconsideration of the proposed depth of the Leichhardt Park Aquatic Centre's new pool. 
 
I urge you to increase the pool's depth to a minimum of 3.8 metres, with a movable floor. This 
adjustment has significant benefits: 
 
Supporting Unique Sports: By accommodating the needs of underwater rugby players, we create a 
space for a distinctive sporting culture to thrive in our community. 
 
Fostering Unity: Suitable facilities encourage camaraderie among enthusiasts, enriching our social 
fabric. 
 
Encouraging Wellness: Catering to unique sports promotes active, health-conscious lifestyles 
among our residents. 
 
Showcasing Diversity: By embracing unconventional activities like underwater rugby, we highlight 
our commitment to a dynamic and inclusive community. 
 
I kindly ask for your support in championing this proposal. Together, we can create a lasting impact 
that enriches the lives of underwater rugby enthusiasts and our community. 
 
Thank you for your time and dedication to our community's growth. 
 
Warm regards, 
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[Your Name] 
 


